Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS OF	NLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office orney Docket No. 144406				
Please record the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>					
A. Name of conveying parties: 1) Yuji KARIATSUMA 2) Hayato KOMATSU 3) Shingo MAEDA B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties: 1) Yuji KARIATSUMA 2) Hayato KOMATSU 3) Shingo MAEDA		JTEKT 5-8, M CHUC	I address of receiving party: I CORPORATION IINAMISEMBA 3-CHOME, I-KU, OSAKA-SHI, IA 542-8502 JAPAN				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	al name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No				
] Merger						
Security Agreement	Change of Name						
Other							
B. Execution Date: <u>April 12, 2</u>	010 - ALL						
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/65	9,489	B. Patent No	o.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
C. Title of Application: MOTOR CONTROL UNIT AND MOTOR CONTROL UNIT FOR VEHICLE STEERING APPARATUS							
Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	_	7. Please che total fee (1	arge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 27 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83) 2320-4850 36-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.	elief, the foregoing information		and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 2 Jarrett L. Silver, Registration No. 6	7,075 60,239	_ Date:	April 21, 2010				

PATENT REEL: 024269 FRAME: 0093

			ASSIGNMEN	rar			
		(1)	Yuji KARIATSUMARI				
	*	(2)	Hayato KOMATSU				
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Name(s)	• •	Shingo MAEDA				
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Shingo MADDA	(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	JTEKT Corporation				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome	, Chuo-ku, Osa	ka-shi, Osaka 542-8502 Ja	ipan	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's helts, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) MOTOR CONTROL UNIT AND MOTOR CONTROL UNIT FOR					
Number, or For		(11)	MOTOR CONTROL UNIT	AND MOTOR (CONTROL UNIT FOR		
	Identification such as Title, Case		VEHICLE STEERING APP	ARATUS			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	orney Docket No.				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of	(12 on	April 12, 2010				
	Application						
(13)	Number 12/659,489						
	Identification for filed applications	file	ed on March 10, 2010				
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigi and agi	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agredication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agror provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agrination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b	m, and a gnee made ces to extinuition in obtainment of control control control control control ces to provide a state of control contr	secute all papers necessary in com thereof, or any patent or reissua at waining evidence and going forward was secute all papers and documents are invention for Protection of Industri- erform all affirmative acts which m	ection with any in plication based the control of the control perform any act and Property or sin- tage to the U.S. Patent and gnee, as Assigned cuted, and will not signs and legal re- ting the power to the power the control of the cont	nterference which may be decidereon, for the invention, and once. It which may be necessary in tilar agreements. The obtain, maintain or confirmed Trademark Office to issue to it the entire interest, and confirmed execute, any agreements in operesentatives. The insert on this assignment a	clared concerning to cooperate with connection with a by reissue or any and all Letter womants that he he conflict herewith my further	
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by	the undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the unde	rsigned name(s).		
Date		0/0	Inventor Signature	Jusi	Harrabieman	(SEAL)	
Date		0/0	Inventor Signature	Honal	o Komata,	(SEAL)	
Date		010		Thingo	Maeda	(SEAL)	
Date							
Date							
Date					A A A SA		
Date							
Date							
	This assignment should be	referabl	y be signed before: (a) a Notary Pu at least two witnesses who also sign	blic if within the here:	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if o	outside the U.S.A.	
Date	April 12. s		Witness	Minore	i Sontaku		
Date	April 12, 20		Witness	Takasl	il Oono		

PATENT REEL: 024269 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 04/21/2010

12, 2010